Annexure D

Dated: 28-04-2024

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.

PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

Detail of Block(s) in	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block
school	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
No. of Floor(s) in the	G1+1				• -	
The building is owned/of the Institution) have Building code Rules, a Department/ Govt.) of	on1.3. ATMAS.A his represer	th the Buildir y the officers AND ARATH htative) and	ng safety required of concerned of date of that the builder a period of the concerned of th	irements in action in spection) inspection inspection ing/premises in action premises in action premise in action premises in action premises in action premises in ac	in the and addresses	n National (Name of presence es of the pancy for
Issued on 2.8. 9.4	2∧ɔ᠘Ļ at		\$.5 by			
* Strike out whichever i	s not applical	ble. In case o	f block is more	e than six use s	separate shee	t for detail.
			Signa	ature with Seal	:111	
				Name		DDANI
				Designation	MACHANI	DRAN al Engg.),FIV
			Name & Addr	ession Heberry	MAIGH EAIGH AGE	LEAND (Kein
				Gove	ernment Regi Engineer, Cla	ass - 1A.
68 Page				Chennal &	& Kancheepu	ram District
/		· D 11	1 0 -	() No: 7/8	3, Moogambig ji Nagar, Nes	gai Street,
11525 2 100		W A	-	1 Jai Dalo	ji Nagar, 1000	C.P.
" Solly	V	1	-	_ C	nennai - 600 pile: 9486501	078.

PRINCIPAL PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, MAKANYAN, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.



KANCHEEPURAM

DISTRICT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 7]

KANCHEEPURAM, JULY 1, 2018
Aani 17, Vilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2049

CONTENTS

					Pages.
Notification by the Collector					103-106
Tamil Nadu Public Buliding					106
General Notification			1	el	107-109
Pallavapuram Municipality		.,			109-110

NOTIFICATION BY THE COLLECTOR

;

WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION

(RC.No.26055/2015/N2, Dt. 17.05.2018)

In exercise of the powers delegated to the Collector under the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Act 1994 the Collector of Kancheepuram District directs under section 134(3) of the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Act 1994 that on and from the date of publication of Notification in the, Kancheepuram District Gazette the land situated in the under mentioned Village and Taluk of Kancheepuram District described in the scheduled hereunder and measuring the extent noted there in to the same a little more or less, shall be excluded from the operation of the said Act.

Kancheepuram District

Thirukazhukundram Taluk

No.68, Nallur Village

Survey No.	Classification	Total Extent (in Hectare)	Extent withdrawn (in Hectare)
8/2	Meikkal	1.54.5	0.48.5
10/1	Meikkal	0.22.0	0.22.0

[103]

Kancheepuram, 17th May 2018. P. PONNIAH, District Collector.

UG-7-KPM--1

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL

PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

Aft

(RC.No.13088/2015/B3, Dt. 5.06.2018)

In exercise of the powers delegated to the Collector under the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Act the Collector of Kancheepuram District directs under section 134 (3) of the Tamil Nadu Panchaya 1994 that on and from the date of publication of Notification in the, Kancheepuram District Ga: the land situated in the under mentioned Village and Taluk of Kancheepuram District described in scheduled hereunder and measuring the extent noted there in to the same a little more or less, be excluded from the operation of the said Act.

Kancheepuram District Thirukalukundram Taluk No.27, Saloor Village

Survey No.	Classification	Total Extent (in Hectares)	Extent withdrawn (in Hectares)
225/2A1	Miekkal	2.77.33	0.60.80

Kancheepuram, 5th June 2018.

P. PONNIAH, District Collecto

Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1985 and rules 1986 - Kancheepuram District

Proceedings of the District Collector, Kancheepuram District of Kancheepuram

Present: Thiru P. Ponniah, I.A.S.,

(RC.No.21529/2016/M1, Dt. 22.05.2018)

ORDER

In the reference 1st cited, one Thiru V. Ramachandran residing at 7/8, Moogambikai Stre Jaibalaji Nagar, Nesapakkam, Chennai-600 078 has sent a representation stating that he had be included in the panel of Private Practicing Engineer in Chennai District and his name was publish in Chennai District Gazette under Class I-A Category. He has requested to include his name in topanel of Private Practicing Engineer under Class IA in Kancheepuram District.

In the reference 9th cited, the Engineer in-Chief, (Buildings), Chief Engineer (Buildings), Chennal Register Chief Engineer (General), P.W.D., Chepauk, Chennal-5 has recommended for inclusion of the naske Thiru. V. Ramachandran (D.O.B. 18.08.1955), New No. 7 Old No. 8, Moogambikal Street, Jaibal Nagar, Nesapakkam, Chennal-600 076 in the Panel of Private Practicing Engineers in Kancheeputa District as additional District under Class IA (Building cost of which exceeds Rs.50,00 fakhs as of the G.O. Ms. No. 43, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (MA4), Department, dated 17.2.20

Based on the recommendation of the Engineer-in-Chief, (Buildings), Chief Engineer (Buildings), P.W.L. Chennai-5, the name of Thiru V. Ramachandran is ordered for inclusion and registering in the panel of priva practicing Engineer under Class 1A category (Building cost of which exceeds Rs.50. iakhs as per the G.O. Ms. No. 43, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (MA4), Department, dated 17.2.2011) Hancheepurarn District.

Kancheepuram, ≥3rd May 2018.

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAIAMMAN KOIL STREET.

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

P. PONNIAH.

District Collector.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1. Name of the building : PADAMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

Survey no 348/1, 2,3, 352, 353/1A

Makanyam village

2. Location/ Street No, Name of place : Gangaiamman koil Street

Makanyam, Sriperumpudur taluk

Kanjeepuram District.

3. Year of construction : 2017

Area details (actualmeasurement) : plinth area (Sq ft) carpet area (Sq ft)

a) Ground floor (RCCROOF) 8600 7310 b) First floor (RCCROOF) 8600 7310

c) Head room 2 No 516 439

Total Area 17716 15059

4) Approximate cost of construction Rs 320 Lahs

5) Purpose for which building is used : School Building

6) Purpose for which building has hitherto : School Building

been used

at current rates

7) Details of construction of the building

(particulars of the foundation, soil specification

of various parts under)

a) Foundation : isolated column foundation, with plinth

beam

b) Basement/ superstructure : brick work in cement mortar, in masonry

works

c) Superstructure, floor and roof : Brick work in cement mortar, RCC BEAM

RCC roof, tiles flooring etc

h. 55 mores

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

V. RAMACHANDRAN

B.E., (Civil), M.E., (Structures), M.Sc., (REV), F.I.V Govt. Registered Valuer Registered Panel Engineer Class IA Chennai, Kancheepuram, Thiruvallur & Chengalpattu Districts. Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd.)

Govt. of Tamilnadu

No.7/8, Moogambigai Street, Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam, Chennai - 600 078.

Cell: 94865 01083.

E-mail: r.chandran47@rediffmail.com

FORM -B

20-11-2022

Date :

FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS UNDER SUB SECTION (4)
OF SECTION 4 OF THE TAMILNADU PUBLICBUILDING (LICENSING) ACT
1965(TAMILNADU ACT 1 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 4 OF THE
TAMILNADU PUBLIC (LICENSING) RULES 1966

CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

I certify that I have inspected the school building named PADAMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL Gangaiamman koil street, Makanyam viillage, SriperumpudurTaluk, Kanjeepuram District, survey no 348/1, 2, 3, 352,353/1A, Makanyam viillage on 13-11-2022. I have satisfied myself that the building structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purposes noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards IS:875. The scope of this stability certificate is limited only to the structural soundness of the building as per IS: 456-2000. This does not include the eventualities caused by natural calamities like cyclone, earthquake, high gales & storms, lightening, floods, fire etc. A license may be granted for the period from 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025 (Three Years). Certified that no thatched buildings are there for conducting classes in the school premises as on date of inspection.

Signature of Engineer
V RAMACHANDRAN

B.E.(Civil),M.E.(Structural Engg.),FIV Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd) Government Registered

Panel Engineer, Class - 1A, Chennai & Kancheepuram District No. 7 / 8, Moogambigai Street, Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam,

Chennai - 600 078. Mopile: 9486501083

1) It was informed that approved plan was available for this building and produced for inspection . This certificate is based on site inspection and actual measurements.

PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN-KOIL STREET.

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

8) Period for which the license is required

: 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025 (Three years)

9) Number of persons to be accommodated

800 Students

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OF BUILDING

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

DESIGNATION

V. RAMACHANDRAN
B.E.(Civil),M.E.(Structural Engg.),FIV
Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd)
Government Registered
Panel Engineer, Class - 1A,
Chennai & Kancheepuram District
No: 7 / 8, Moogambigai Street,
Jai Balaii Nagar Nesabakkam,
Chemai Bababakkam,
Mobile: 94865011083

1)Certified that no thatched roof buildings are used for conducting classes in school premises. If any thatched buildings are constructed after the issue of this license, we are held responsible for any fire accident that occurs later and that I /We are aware that our license will be cancelled

- 2) We are aware that if any alteration or addition is made in the structure without any approval, the license will get cancelled automatically.
- 3) It will be our responsibility to get all required statutory approval required to run school
- 4) We will ensure that the routine maintenance works are carried out regularly to keep the building in good condition.

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER OF THE BUILDING

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET.

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

FORM - C

FORM OFCERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS UNDER SUB-SECTION (4) OF SECTION 4 OFTHE TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) TAMILNADU ACT 13 OF1965 REFERRED TO IN RULE 4 OF THE TAMILNADU PUBLIC (LICENSING) RULES 1966

I Certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnished below the salient technical features.

1. Foundation

i) Depth below ground level

9 ft

ii) Nature of soil met in the foundation level

initially clay and below hard soil

iii) Pressure at foundation

within allowable limits.

iv)Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met : 18.00 tonnes/ Sq m

with at foundation

2. Superstructure

i) Maximum stress in the most Critical section of

Masonry 0.5 Kg/sq.cm

masonry and concrete

Concrete 35 Kg/sq cm

ii) Nature of masonry and concrete and it's safe

Masonry 5 Kg / sq cm

permissible stress

Concrete 70Kg/sqcm

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standards IS875(latest version) and other relevant Indian standard code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A License may be granted for a period from 01-12-2022 to 30-11-2025 (Three Years)

Place: Chennai

Date: 20-11-2022

AMACHANDRAN

B.E.(Civil), M.E.(Structural Engg.), FIV Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd)

Government Registered Panel Engineer, Class - 1A,

Chennai & Kancheepuram District No. 7 / 8, Moogambigai Street, Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam,

Chennai - 600 078. Market 9486501083

CORRESPONDENT PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET. MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building, door no,	Age of building	Value of the building	no of storeys	Short description RCC framed, or
street name, & name of the place (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	load bearing masonry (5)
PADMAVATHY PUBLIC SCHOOL Gangai amman koil Street, Makanyam Village, Sriperumpudur Taluk, Kanjeepuram District.	3 months	RS 320 lakhs	G+1 (structurally completed)	Framed structure, column foundation, brick walls, RCC Beams, RCC Roof, tiles flooring etc

Purpose for which the building is certified for use (6)	The period for which the building will be structurally sound (7)	No of persons to be accommodated (8)	Remarks
Educational purpose	01-12-2022to30-11- 2025 (Three years)	800 students	Building is structurally sound.

SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

V. RAMACHANDRAN

B.E.(Civil),M.E.(Structural Engg.),FIV Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd)

Government Registered Panel Engineer, Class - 1A,

Chennai & Kancheepuram District
No: 7 / 8, Moogambigai Street,
Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam,

Chennai - 600 078.

Mobile: 9486501083

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREE!

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,
MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

K.Dis.No.2081/2023/A1 Dated: 03.08.2023.

Taluk Office, Sriperumbudur

FORM - D

FORM OF LICENSE UNDER SUB SECTION (1) OF SECTION 6 OF THE TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENSING) ACT 1965 (TAMILNADU ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN THE RULE 6 OF THE TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENSING RULES 1996).

License No. 16 /2023

License Fee Rs.5000/-

Remitted in State Bank of India, Sriperumbudur Chellan No.20230727015881 Dt.27.07.2023 Chellan No.20230406018750, Dt: 06.04.2023.

License is hereby granted to the THE CORRESPONDENT, Dr.P.RATHINASABABATHI Padmavathi Public School, Makanyam Village, SriperumbudurTaluk, Kancheepuram District for the purpose in respect of the Building specified in the statement below subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned.

- 1. The period of validity of the License shall be From 01.12.2022 To 30.11.2025 (inclusive)
- 2. The Building shall be utilized only for the purpose as specified to column(2) below.
- 3. The number of persons to be accommodated should not exceed the number specified in column (3) below.

TAHSILDAR, SRIPERUMBUDUR.

Statement to a accompanying the License

Location of the Building (Door No, Street & Name of the Place)	Purpose for which building is licensed to be used to a public building.	Number of Person to be accommodated
THE CORRESPONDENT. Dr.P.RATHINASABABATHI		
Padmavathi Public School, Makanyam Village,	To Run a School	800
SriperumbudurTaluk, Kancheepuram District.		

TAHSILDAR, SRIPERUMBUDUR.

To
THE CORRESPONDENT.
Dr.P.RATHINASABABATHI
Padmavathi Public School,
Makanyam Village,
SriperumbudurTaluk,
Kancheepuram District.

h- 55/2023

CORRESPONDENT
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET.

PRINCIPAL
PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
GANGAIAMMAN KOIL STREET,

FORM - E

FORM OF REPORT TO BE MADE TO THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY BY THE INSPECTING AUTHORITIES OR OFFICERS APPOINTED UNDER OTHER ACT UNDER SECTION 25 OF TAMILNADU PUBLICBUILDINGS LICENSING ACT 1965 (TAMILNADU ACT13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO RULE 7 OF TAMILNADU PUBLIC **BUILDINGS LICENSING RULE 1966**

1. Name and designation of inspecting Authority

: V.RAMACHANDRAN

Or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under

B.E (CIVIL), M.E(STRUCTURALENGG)

Any other act or law

F.I.V

Superintending EngineerPWD(Retd)

Government Registered

Panel Engineer Class-1A

Kanjeepuram District

NO7/8 Moogambigai street,

Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam,

Chennai -600078,

Mobile no - 9486501083

2. Location of the building inspected

PADMAVATHY PUBLIC SCHOOL

D.NO, Street No, name of place

: GangaiAmmankoil Street, Makanyam village

i.e Municipal corporation/Municipality/ panchayat/:

Survey no 348/1,2,3,352,353/1A

Panchayat union/township/cantonment

: Sriperumpudur Taluk,

3. Date of inspection

13-11-2022

4. Purpose for which the building is used

Educational Purpose

5. Nature of defects noticed

Nil.

6. Suggestion for rectifying the defect

Nil.

7. If in a dangerous condition immediate action

No

Recommended to be taken.

CORRESPONDENT PADMAVATHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET,

MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, MAKANYAM, SRIPERUMBUDUR TALUK.

B.E.(Civil), M.E.(Structural Engg.), FIV Superintending Engineer PWD (Retd) Government Registered

Panel Engineer, Class - 1A, Chennai & Kancheepuram District No: 7 / 8, Moogambigai Street,

Jai Balaji Nagar, Nesapakkam, Chennai - 600 078 Mobile: 9486501083